507590679 11/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7637568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENLIVEX THERAPEUTICS LTD	03/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENLIVEX THERAPEUTICS R&D LTD	
Street Address:	14 EINSTEIN ST.	
City:	NES-ZIONA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7403618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10927343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@PearlCohen.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP

Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE, 19TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-77824-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MERAV AVRAMOVITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/MAV/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ENLIVEX-Certificate-Name-Changes-and-Translation#page1.tif source=ENLIVEX-Certificate-Name-Changes-and-Translation#page2.tif

PATENT 507590679 REEL: 061714 FRAME: 0442



ATTER TURKTURA AUFT PAUGOTO - PURT PAUATTE PURGOTA PUBANGETER



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

אנלייבקס תרפויטיקס בע"מ ENLIVEX THERAPEUTICS LTD

שמספרה 513736264,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

אנלייבקס תרפויטיקס מו"פ בע"מ ENLIVEX THERAPEUTICS R&D LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

24/03/2019 י"ז אדר ב תשע"ט



בוצע על ידי: רועי לחן , עו"ד

PATENT

REEL: 061714 FRAME: 0443

[Logo of Israeli Corporations Authority]

State of Israel Ministry of Justice Companies and Partnerships Registrar

[Logo State of Israel]

Certificate of change of name of a company

This is a certificate that

ENLIVEX THERAPEUTICS LTD

Company No. 513736264

RECORDED: 11/10/2022

Has change its name and now is called

ENLIVEX THERAPEUTICS R&D LTD

The certificate has been issued in Jerusalem on: 24/03/2019

[Stamp of Ministry of Justice, Companies and Partnerships Registrar]

Eyal Globus, Adv Companies Registrar

The change of name has been recorded by Roy Lachan, Adv

PATENT REEL: 061714 FRAME: 0444